Name Of Vendor (Order)

HARRIS N.A.

US BANK

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD HEALTH
TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYS OF IL
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
HARRIS MASTERCARD

Social Security Administration
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
ILLINOIS CENTRAL SCHOOL BUS
FIRST STUDENT, INC

BATAVIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

TSA Consulting Group Inc

TRANE COMPANY

MID VALLEY SPECIAL EDUCATION

1 SOURCE MECHANICAL, INC.

CITY OF BATAVIA

ZIONS FIRST NATIONAL BANK
QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SERVICES
IMRF

ALPHA BUILDING MAINTENANCE SERVICE
CVS PHARMACY, INC.
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC
RXBENEFITS

NORTHWESTERN ILLINOIS ASSOC
TECHNOLOGY RESOURCE ADVISORS
CITY OF AURORA - FINANCE DEPT
Stealth

CLIC

Guardian

DLR GROUP

BATAVIA EDUCATION ASSOCIATION
BELLEFAIRE JEWISH CHILDREN'S
FRANK COONEY CO

JUDGE ROTENBERG CENTER
OCONOMOWOC DEV TRAINING CTR
GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS INC
MARKLUND DAY SCHOOL

SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY
Employee Benefits Corp

FOX VALLEY CAREER CENTER
NORTHWEST SUBURBAN SPECIAL
LITE CONSTRUCTION INC
CHADDOCK

CUNNINGHAM CHILDREN'S HOME
TURNING POINTE AUTISM FOUNDATION
PREMIER MECHANICAL INC

Total Amt
S 32,436,800.26
S 7,588,390.00
6,962,155.07
4,650,558.33
4,411,883.06
2,472,057.13
2,146,400.67
1,959,512.85
1,942,653.62
1,807,663.89
1,682,271.04
1,544,933.22
1,384,317.73
1,368,064.33
1,344,926.00
1,268,265.71
1,196,316.67
972,396.80
949,918.26
878,362.00
866,406.06
840,905.58
797,212.65
733,638.80
702,639.00
496,453.90
493,590.12
458,989.00
417,056.20
385,369.11
362,387.40
325,799.04
299,904.00
295,936.36
286,792.11
268,012.32
259,914.46
254,511.48
249,345.33
239,292.85
220,406.54
212,184.00
207,892.95
204,895.67
198,542.70
151,658.36

B2 Vo Vo B Vs (V0 S V2 72 S Vo T Vo B W S V0 S V0 T 72 S V0 R V0 S 0 A ¥ S Vo T V0 S V0 RV R 2 T Vo S Vo R U B 00 S U0 B ¥ e ¥ eV RV 72 Vo S Vo T Vo B 0 S Vo S 0 e ¥ SV I V0 T ¥ RV Y



VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES LLC
VANDEVENTER MANUFACTURING

THE GRAPHIC EDGE

CAMELOT THERAPEUTIC SCHOOLS, LLC
PARKLAND PREPARATORY ACADEMY INC
AURORA NAPER TRANSPORTATION INC
SCHOOL SPECIALTY

LITTLE FRIENDS INC

KANE COUNTY ROE #31

ARBITERPAY TRUST ACCOUNT

CHC WELLBEING

WAREHOUSE DIRECT

LITTLE CITY FOUNDATION

DEARBORN NATIONAL

CHANGE ACADEMY LAKE OF THE
SEQUEL YOUTH AND FAMILY SERVICES
BRIGHTSTAR KANE COUNTY

NICOR GAS 632

LIVONGO HEALTH, INC.

SPARE WHEELS TRANSPORTATION INC
ASSURED PARTNERS

EAGLE SECURITY FIRE & LIFE SAFETY
M.A.B DEVELOPMENT, INC.
POWERSCHOOL

Eye Med/Fidelity Security Life Insurance
SYNDEO NETWORKS INC

TECHNICAL THEATRE SERVICES INC
MIDWEST SEALCOAT INC

BAC VENTURES, INC

WAUBONSEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
BENCHMARK EDUCATION CO

FSS TECHNOLOGIES LLC

VAR TECHNOLOGY FINANCE

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC

ITR SYSTEMS

QUALITY POWER SOLUTIONS

BAPCC, LLC

JOHNSON FLOOR

COLLEGE BOARD

NWEA

HEINEMANN

NEWSELA

METRONET

ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC

LUSE COMPANIES
SUNDANCE/NEWBRIDGE EDUCAT
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148,742.59
144,000.00
140,864.63
139,934.05
120,261.68
118,842.04
110,440.64
108,008.24
107,814.32
106,769.30
102,033.00
99,231.79
97,057.77
91,221.03
91,081.12
85,640.68
81,416.25
81,028.86
78,955.00
78,689.43
78,583.31
75,873.00
72,800.00
72,714.45
71,357.59
70,491.37
69,352.79
68,285.00
67,959.00
67,801.00
67,602.82
66,782.55
66,241.35
63,298.00
62,287.20
61,594.75
59,021.24
56,956.90
56,508.04
55,211.00
55,000.00
54,309.96
54,131.00
51,993.52
51,784.44
50,939.75
48,445.70



ELEMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC
FOX TECH TRANSITION PROGRAM
CHICAGO COOLING TOWER CO.
FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES
STRIPE

LOGICMONITOR INC

LOWERY MCDONNELL COMPANY
WASTE MANAGEMENT
ACACIA ACADEMY

CREATIVE ENTOURAGE
CHICAGO HOLLOW METAL INC
HIMES PETRARCA & FESTER
MIDLAND PAPER

AVI SYSTEMS INC

HEALTHIEST YOU

OLSSON ROOFING CO INC
COLLABORATIVE CLASSROOM
AMERICAN TAXI

TEAM REIL INC

PRESTIGE DISTRIBUTION, INC
CLARE WOODS ACADEMY
WIPFLI LLP

AMPLIFIED IT

FORMATIVE

WHITT LAW LLC

JOSTENS

FOX VALLEY BALLET
FORECAST5 ANALYTICS

EAGLE CONCRETE INC

SEAL OF ILLINOIS

SAFEGUARD SEALCOATING
ATI SPORTS MEDICINE

MOVES DANCE STUDIO
ADVANCED TURF SOLUTIONS
GAGGLE

NAVIANCE INC

BSN SPORTS

BRIGHTLY SOFTWARE, INC

*Note: This listing represents all payments made over $25,000.
Not all vendors were approved during the FY22 year.
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46,831.72
45,100.94
44,986.00
44,963.85
44,754.30
44,551.17
44,022.55
43,554.64
43,299.78
42,246.48
41,887.75
41,517.50
41,137.75
38,899.42
37,637.00
37,060.00
36,900.00
36,739.00
36,292.31
36,011.00
35,881.44
35,000.00
34,704.00
34,190.00
33,652.81
32,756.68
32,427.28
32,168.67
31,185.00
30,651.18
30,090.42
30,000.00
29,532.50
28,192.00
27,163.10
26,499.99
25,632.89
25,454.80
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