Name Of Vendor (Order)	Total Amt		
HARRIS N.A.	\$:	\$ 32,436,800.26	
US BANK	\$	7,588,390.00	
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD HEALTH	\$	6,962,155.07	
TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYS OF IL	\$	4,650,558.33	
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE	\$	4,411,883.06	
HARRIS MASTERCARD	\$	2,472,057.13	
Social Security Administration	\$	2,146,400.67	
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	\$	1,959,512.85	
ILLINOIS CENTRAL SCHOOL BUS	\$	1,942,653.62	
FIRST STUDENT, INC	\$	1,807,663.89	
BATAVIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS	\$	1,682,271.04	
TSA Consulting Group Inc	\$	1,544,933.22	
TRANE COMPANY	\$	1,384,317.73	
MID VALLEY SPECIAL EDUCATION	\$	1,368,064.33	
1 SOURCE MECHANICAL, INC.	\$	1,344,926.00	
CITY OF BATAVIA	\$	1,268,265.71	
ZIONS FIRST NATIONAL BANK	\$	1,196,316.67	
QUEST FOOD MANAGEMENT SERVICES	\$	972,396.80	
IMRF	\$	949,918.26	
ALPHA BUILDING MAINTENANCE SERVICE	\$	878,362.00	
CVS PHARMACY, INC.	\$	866,406.06	
CONTINENTAL RESOURCES INC	\$	840,905.58	
RXBENEFITS	\$	797,212.65	
NORTHWESTERN ILLINOIS ASSOC	\$	733,638.80	
TECHNOLOGY RESOURCE ADVISORS	\$	702,639.00	
CITY OF AURORA - FINANCE DEPT	\$	496,453.90	
Stealth	\$	493,590.12	
CLIC	\$	458,989.00	
Guardian	\$	417,056.20	
DLR GROUP	\$	385,369.11	
BATAVIA EDUCATION ASSOCIATION	\$	362,387.40	
BELLEFAIRE JEWISH CHILDREN'S	\$	325,799.04	
FRANK COONEY CO	\$	299,904.00	
JUDGE ROTENBERG CENTER	\$	295,936.36	
OCONOMOWOC DEV TRAINING CTR	\$	286,792.11	
GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS INC	\$	268,012.32	
MARKLUND DAY SCHOOL	\$	259,914.46	
SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY	\$	254,511.48	
Employee Benefits Corp	\$	249,345.33	
FOX VALLEY CAREER CENTER	\$	239,292.85	
NORTHWEST SUBURBAN SPECIAL	\$	220,406.54	
LITE CONSTRUCTION INC	\$	212,184.00	
CHADDOCK	\$	207,892.95	
CUNNINGHAM CHILDREN'S HOME	\$	204,895.67	
TURNING POINTE AUTISM FOUNDATION	\$	198,542.70	
PREMIER MECHANICAL INC	\$	151,658.36	
	•	•	

VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICES LLC	\$	148,742.59
VANDEVENTER MANUFACTURING	\$	144,000.00
THE GRAPHIC EDGE	\$	140,864.63
CAMELOT THERAPEUTIC SCHOOLS, LLC	\$	139,934.05
PARKLAND PREPARATORY ACADEMY INC	\$	120,261.68
AURORA NAPER TRANSPORTATION INC	\$	118,842.04
SCHOOL SPECIALTY	\$	110,440.64
LITTLE FRIENDS INC	\$	•
		108,008.24
KANE COUNTY ROE #31	\$	107,814.32
ARBITERPAY TRUST ACCOUNT	\$	106,769.30
CHC WELLBEING	\$	102,033.00
WAREHOUSE DIRECT	\$	99,231.79
LITTLE CITY FOUNDATION	\$	97,057.77
DEARBORN NATIONAL	\$	91,221.03
CHANGE ACADEMY LAKE OF THE	\$	91,081.12
SEQUEL YOUTH AND FAMILY SERVICES	\$ \$	85,640.68
BRIGHTSTAR KANE COUNTY	\$	81,416.25
NICOR GAS 632	\$	81,028.86
LIVONGO HEALTH, INC.	\$	78,955.00
SPARE WHEELS TRANSPORTATION INC	\$	78,689.43
ASSURED PARTNERS	\$	78,583.31
EAGLE SECURITY FIRE & LIFE SAFETY	\$	75,873.00
	\$ \$	
M.A.B DEVELOPMENT, INC.		72,800.00
POWERSCHOOL	\$ \$	72,714.45
Eye Med/Fidelity Security Life Insurance		71,357.59
SYNDEO NETWORKS INC	\$	70,491.37
TECHNICAL THEATRE SERVICES INC	\$	69,352.79
MIDWEST SEALCOAT INC	\$	68,285.00
BAC VENTURES, INC	\$ \$	67,959.00
WAUBONSEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE	\$	67,801.00
KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS	\$	67,602.82
BENCHMARK EDUCATION CO	\$	66,782.55
FSS TECHNOLOGIES LLC	\$ \$	66,241.35
VAR TECHNOLOGY FINANCE	\$	63,298.00
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC	\$	62,287.20
ITR SYSTEMS	\$	61,594.75
QUALITY POWER SOLUTIONS		59,021.24
BAPCC, LLC	\$ \$	56,956.90
•	\$	
JOHNSON FLOOR		56,508.04
COLLEGE BOARD	\$	55,211.00
NWEA	\$	55,000.00
HEINEMANN	\$	54,309.96
NEWSELA	\$	54,131.00
METRONET	\$	51,993.52
ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC	\$	51,784.44
LUSE COMPANIES	\$	50,939.75
SUNDANCE/NEWBRIDGE EDUCAT	\$	48,445.70

ELEMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC	\$ 46,831.72
FOX TECH TRANSITION PROGRAM	\$ 45,100.94
CHICAGO COOLING TOWER CO.	\$ 44,986.00
FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES	\$ 44,963.85
STRIPE	\$ 44,754.30
LOGICMONITOR INC	\$ 44,551.17
LOWERY MCDONNELL COMPANY	\$ 44,022.55
WASTE MANAGEMENT	\$ 43,554.64
ACACIA ACADEMY	\$ 43,299.78
CREATIVE ENTOURAGE	\$ 42,246.48
CHICAGO HOLLOW METAL INC	\$ 41,887.75
HIMES PETRARCA & FESTER	\$ 41,517.50
MIDLAND PAPER	\$ 41,137.75
AVI SYSTEMS INC	\$ 38,899.42
HEALTHIEST YOU	\$ 37,637.00
OLSSON ROOFING CO INC	\$ 37,060.00
COLLABORATIVE CLASSROOM	\$ 36,900.00
AMERICAN TAXI	\$ 36,739.00
TEAM REIL INC	\$ 36,292.31
PRESTIGE DISTRIBUTION, INC	\$ 36,011.00
CLARE WOODS ACADEMY	\$ 35,881.44
WIPFLI LLP	\$ 35,000.00
AMPLIFIED IT	\$ 34,704.00
FORMATIVE	\$ 34,190.00
WHITT LAW LLC	\$ 33,652.81
JOSTENS	\$ 32,756.68
FOX VALLEY BALLET	\$ 32,427.28
FORECAST5 ANALYTICS	\$ 32,168.67
EAGLE CONCRETE INC	\$ 31,185.00
SEAL OF ILLINOIS	\$ 30,651.18
SAFEGUARD SEALCOATING	\$ 30,090.42
ATI SPORTS MEDICINE	\$ 30,000.00
MOVES DANCE STUDIO	\$ 29,532.50
ADVANCED TURF SOLUTIONS	\$ 28,192.00
GAGGLE	\$ 27,163.10
NAVIANCE INC	\$ 26,499.99
BSN SPORTS	\$ 25,632.89
BRIGHTLY SOFTWARE, INC	\$ 25,454.80

^{*}Note: This listing represents all payments made over \$25,000. Not all vendors were approved during the FY22 year.